## **Darius Robinson**

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Darius Robinson on behalf of Records Clerk Monday, June 12, 2023 8:45 AM 'Irina Hendrickson' **Consumer Contact** RE: Re:DOCKET NO20220185-WS

Good Morning, Irina Hendrickson.

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20220185, and forwarding them to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Thank you!

**Darius Robinson Commission Deputy Clerk I** Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone: (850) 413-6195

-----Original Message-----From: Irina Hendrickson <desert567@yahoo.com> Sent: Sunday, June 11, 2023 6:17 PM To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US> Subject: Re:DOCKET NO20220185-WS

I hope my comments to Commission staff regarding on the utility's proposal increase the rates will be herd and I'm against it.. Thank you.

Irina Hendrickson.

Sent from my iPad